

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR 2	22-0744			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Health and Human Services Agency	
On agenda:	6/28	8/2022			
Title:	Resolution approving a renewal contract between the County of Nevada and Bright Futures for Youth for services related to operation of a youth hub and summer day camp, and an outreach booth at the Heart of Gold youth outreach event, in the maximum amount of \$55,000, for the period June 1, 2022 through May 31, 2023, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the contract.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Health and Human Services Agency (63)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 22-293 Contract with Bright Futures for Youth for Operation of a Youth Hub and Summer Day Camp, 2. Staff Report - Bright Futures for Youth, 3. Resolution - Bright Futures for Youth, 4. Contract Final - Bright Futures for Youth - YSC FY 22-23				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	ion	Result
6/28/2022	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISC	DRS Ad	opted.	Pass

Resolution approving a renewal contract between the County of Nevada and Bright Futures for Youth for services related to operation of a youth hub and summer day camp, and an outreach booth at the Heart of Gold youth outreach event, in the maximum amount of \$55,000, for the period June 1, 2022 through May 31, 2023, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the contract.